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PLOT DATE:

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

A.

DRAWINGS. THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO DESCRIBE THE OVERALL SCOPE OF WORK.
CONTRACTORS SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ALERT ARCHITECT TO ANY
UNFORESEEN CONSTRUCTION DIFFICULTIES BEFORE BEGINNING WORK.

PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING. PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION OR DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE, WITH OWNER APPROVAL, A PRE—CONSTRUCTION
MEETING WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPT. OR LOCAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. VERIFY WHICH
AGENCIES SHOULD BE INVOLVED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LOCAL INSPECTOR
WITH 24 HOURS NOTICE PRIOR TO INSPECTION.

REPETITIVE. TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS, FINISHES, AND DETAILS ARE NOT INDICATED
EVERYWHERE THEY OCCUR ON PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS. REFER TO DETAILED
DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS IF DRAWN IN FULL.

CODES / PERMITS / REGULATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL
PERMITS NECESSARY OTHER THAN THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL ALSO PAY FOR ALL OTHER CHARGES, FEES OR COSTS CHARGED BY THE BUILDING
AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENTS, UTILITY AGENCIES OR PRIVATE COMPANIES WHICH
REQUIRE SUCH COSTS FOR OR PRIOR TO INSTALLATIONS.

NOTHING IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT AN INSTALLATION IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE CODES AND/OR RESTRICTIONS. SHOULD ANY CHANGE IN THE
DRAWINGS BE NECESSARY IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND/OR
REQUIREMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AT ONCE AND CEASE
WORK. ALL PARTS PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LATEST RULES, REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, REQUIREMENTS AND CODES.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF WASHINGTON AND ALL LOCAL JURISDICTION RULES
AND REGULATIONS.

DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF MASONRY OR CENTERLINE OF OPENING, UNLESS
DETAILED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH—IN DIMENSIONS FOR THE EQUIPMENT
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR, FURNISHED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT THE PLANS OF ALL TRADES FOR OPENINGS THROUGH
SLABS, WALLS, CEILINGS AND ROOFS FOR DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, CABINETS AND
EQUIPMENT, AND SHALL VERIFY THE SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH SUBCONTRACTORS.

SHOP DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE ARCHITECT'S/ OWNER'S APPROVAL
AND AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS. OWNER WILL HIRE A TESTING LAB FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AS
REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.

CONTRACTOR TO FRAME OPENINGS IN WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS FOR H.V.A.C. AND
OTHER MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL WORK WHERE REQUIRED AND NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN
ON THE PLANS.

COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS FOR BARRIER—FREE FACILITES (WAC 51-40-1100)
INCLUDING:

1) MAXIMUM THRESHOLD HEIGHT TO BE 1/4” OR 1/2" WITH A
2:12 SLOPE.

2) STAIR NOSINGS TO BE FLUSH, SLIP-RESISTANT AND ROUNDED
TO RADIUS OF ONE HALF INCH (1/2") MAXIMUM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SITE WORK
DISTURBED DUE TO EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT.

AREA OF REFUGE

A.

AT EXTERIOR AREAS FOR ASSISTED REFUGE (TOP PLATFORM OF EXTERIOR STAIRS)
PROVIDE SIGNAGE EXTERIOR AREAS FOR ASSISTED RESCUE SHALL HAVE IDENTIFICATION AS
REQUIRED FOR AREA OF REFUGE THE COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1007.9. PROVIDE SIGN ON
DOOR LEADING TO LANDING STATING "AREA OF REFUGE™ WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY.

THERMAL/MOISTURE PROTECTION

A.

OPENINGS. ALL OPENINGS TO BE CAULKED, SEALED OR WEATHER- STRIPPED. ALL
FLASHING AND ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL TO BE 24 MINIMUM 24 GAUGE PREFINISHED
STEEL OR SOLDERED STAINLESS STEEL WHERE INDICATED. 10°-0" LENGTHS, PER DETAILS
& SMACNA MANUAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CAULKING AND SEALANTS. USE PRIMERS AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER. BACKING
RODS OR TAPE AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. USE POLYURETHANE SEALANTS AT
CONCRETE FLOOR AND SIDEWALK JOINTS, SILICONE AT WINDOWS & STOREFRONT. ALL
OTHER LOCATIONS AS SPECIFIED.

VAPOR BARRIERS. CONTINUOUS APPROVED VAPOR BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE
HEATED SIDE OF ALL THERMAL INSULATION INSTALLED.

INSULATION. PROVIDE INSULATION PER WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE TABLE C402.2
AS FOLLOWS:
ROOF:
INSULATION ENTIRELY ABOVE DECK: R—30 CONTINUOUS INSULATION
ATTIC AND OTHER: R-49
WALLS:
WOOD FRAMED: R-21 INT
FLOORS:
JOIST/FRAMING: R-30
SLAB ON GRADE:
R—10 FOR 24" BELOW

AIR BARRIER: PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS VAPOR PERMEABLE SELF—ADHERED AIR BARRIER

(CALLED OUT IN THE DRAWINGS AS "MOISTURE BARRIER”) ON THE EXTERIOR OF ALL
SHEATHING.

DOORS / WINDOWS

A.

GLAZING. PROVIDE GLAZING PER INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND WASHINGTON STATE
ENERGY CODE.

GLAZING IN LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS OR
LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

GLAZING U—-VALUE (NFRC 100)

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: U= 0.30

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT: U=0.38

EXTERIOR SWING DOORS (OPAQUE): U=0.37
EXTERIOR SWING DOORS (45% GLAZED): U=0.56
EXTERIOR ROLL—UP DOORS: R=4.75

FIRE PROTECTION

A. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY IBC AND LOCATE PER FIRE MARSHAL'S
DIRECTION.

B. MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL AND FIRE RESISTIVE INTEGRITY AT EXTERIOR AND RATED INTERIOR
WALL PENETRATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND COMMUNICATIONS
CONDUITS, PIPED AND SIMILAR SYSTEMS.

FINISHES

SUSPENDED CEILINGS ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWMNG CODES AND REGULATIONS:

A. 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) SECTIONS 808.1 AND 2506.2.

B. ASTM C635 AND ASTM C636 (REFERENCED IN IBC 808.1). ASTM IS AN ACRONYM FOR
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF TESTING AND MATERIALS.

C. ASCE-7 SECTION 13.5.6 (REFERENCED IN IBC 2506.2). ASCE IS AN ACRONYM FOR
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS.

D. SUSPENDED CEILINGS SHALL CONFORM WITH STANDARD OF ASCE—7 SECTION 13.5.6.

E. IBC 102.1 STATES, "WHERE THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN A GENERAL REQUIREMENT AND
A SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT, THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT SHALL BE APPLICABLE. WHERE, IN
ANY SPECIFIC CASE, DIFFERENT SECTIONS OF THIS CODE SPECIFY DIFFERENT MATERIALS,
METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS, THE MOST RESTRICTIVE SHALL
GOVERN.”

F.  CARPET SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM FLAMMABILITY STANDARD OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE PER IBC 804.

G. ROOM FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC 803, CLASS C THROUGHOUT.

KITCHEN

A.  PROVIDE SIGN AT HOT PLATE STATING "EQUIPMENT IS NOT TO BE USED FOR COOKING

THAT PROMOTES GREASE OR SMOKE LADEN VAPORS.”

CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT #411

400 1st AVE. SE
ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027

CODE INFORMATION

ABBREVIATIONS

REFERENCE SYMBOLS

CODES USED:

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WAC 51-50
2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WAC 51-52
2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WAC 51-54

2012 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE WAC 51-36, 51-57
2012 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE WAC 51-11

NAME OF PROJECT: CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 411
400 1st AVE. SE

ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027
SCOPE OF WORK: REMODEL, ADDITIONS AND RE—PURPOSING OF EXISTING
ISSAQUAH MIDDLE SCHOOL BUILDINGS. EXISTING 100 AND 400
BUILDINGS WILL BE REMODELED AND RECONFIGURED, 3
EXISTING BUILDINGS WILL BE REMOVED FOR A NEW

SITE AREA: 609,309 SF; 14 ACRES

IMPERVIOUS AREAS: 327,300 SF; 7.5 ACRES
ZONING: CF—F COMMUNITY FACILITIES

ADJACENT ZONING: MF-H, SF-SL & SF-D
TAX ACCOUNT NO: 2354300270—-290-285-315
3424069028—-104-140

BUILDING AREA SUMMARY: PARKING:

REMODEL BUILDING 100: 20,873 SF REQUIRED PARKING:
REMODEL BUILDING 400:
FIRST FLOOR ADDITION:
SECOND FLOOR ADDITION:
THIRD FLOOR ADDITION:
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

27,410 SF GIPSON EK HS 4 STALL/CLASSROOM (11) =
12,271 SF GIPSON EK HS 1 STALL/EMPLOYEE (20) =
17%%}23 gFF OFFICE PORTABLES 1 STALL/300 SF =

’ 1,850 X 8 = 14,800 SF/300 =

FIRST FLOOR EXPANSION: 937 SF
SECOND FLOOR EXPANSION: 937 SF
THIRD FLOOR EXPANSION: 937 sF  TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED =
TOTAL EXPANSION ALT: 2817 SF bRoPOSED PARKING
_ STANDARD: 253
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 79,226 SF orotm e, "
COVERED PLAY BUILDINGS: 2,600 X 2 VAN ACCESSIBLE: 3
= 5200 SF 1oTAL STALLS PROVIDED: 260 SPACES
REMODEL 400 BLDG TOILETS: 444 SF (om0 bamkinG ON
SURFACED PLAY AREA: 60 SPACES

3,590 SF CLARK ELEMENTARY 3 STALL/CLASSROOM (31) = 93 SPACES

44 SPACES
20 SPACES

49 SPACES

STUDENTS PORTABLES 3 STALL/CLASSROOM (8) =24 SPACES

230 SPACES

PROJECT TEAM

OWNER

ARCHITECT

STRUCTURAL

MECHANICAL

ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 411

CAPITAL PROJECTS

565 NW HOLLY STREET

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027-2889

(425) 837-7040

STEVE CRAWFORD, DIRECTOR OF CAPITAL PROJECTS
ROYCE NOURIGAT, CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR

CORNERSTONE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
6161 175TH STREET, SUITE 101
KENMORE, WA 98028

(206) 682—5000

STEVE BARNES

PETERSON, STREHLE, MARTINSON, INC.
2200 SIXTH AVE., SUITE 601
SEATTLE, WA 98121

(206) 622—4580

DAVID STUBBS

HULTZ BHU ENGINEERS, INC.
111 FAWCETT AVE., SUITE 100
TACOMA, WA 98402

(253) 383 3257
RICK HULTZ

TRAVIS FITZMAURICE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
1200 WESTLAKE AVE. N., SUITE 509
SEATTLE, WA 98109

(206) 285 7228

MIKE " FITZMAURICE

CIVIL INTEGRITY WORKS CONSULTING ENGINEERS
ENGINEER 8206 184th STREET SW

EDMONDS, WA 98026

(206) 920-9410

(425) 670-2212 FAX

JOE MOON

ELECTRICAL

TERRAFORMA DESIGN GROUP
5027 51ST AVENUE SW
SEATTLE, WA 98136

(206) 923-0590

(206) 923-3507 FAX
AKEMI SAKAIDA

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

GEOTECHNICAL  ASSOCIATED EARTH SCIENCES, INC.
911 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 100
KIRKLAND, WA 98033

(425) 827-7701

KURT MERRIMAN

HYDROLOGIST ~ ED McCARTHY, P.E., P.S.
9957 171ST AVENUE SE
RENTON, WA 98059
(425) 271-5734

KITCHEN GEORGE E. BUNDY & ASSOCIATES

2520 COLBY AVENUE
EVERETT, WA 98201

(206) 523-9690
LEN BUNDY
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ACOUSTICAL CLG. PANEL
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ARCHITECTURAL
ACOUSTICAL WALL PANEL

BLOCKING

BICYCLE RACK
BEARING

LIBRARY BOOK SHELF
BETWEEN

CAST IN PLACE
COUNTERFLASHING
CONTROL JOINT
CENTER LINE
CEILING
CONCRETE BLOCK
CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CORRIDOR
CARPET

CALCIUM SILICATE
CERAMIC TILE

DOCK BUMPERS
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIAMETER
DIMENSION

DOWN

DOOR OPENING
DETAIL

DOOR

DOWNSPOUT
DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE
DRAWING

EACH

EXTERIOR INSULATION & FINISH
SYSTEM

ELEVATION

EXPANSION JOINT

ENTRY MAT

EXIST, EXISTING

EXTERIOR

FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR
FACTORY FINISH

FIRE ALARM PANEL

FIBER CEMENT

FINISH FLOOR

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FLASHING

FURNISHED BY OWNER —
INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
FoOoT

GAUGE

GALVANIZED

GRAB BAR

GLASS

GLU-LAM BEAM
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HEAD

HOLLOW METAL
MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN
HEIGHT

INDOOR ATHLETIC SURFACING
INSULATION
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w/
W/0
W/R
wC
WD
WDP
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WP
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MIRROR

MARKER BOARD
MAXIMUM

METAL

MINIMUM
MASONRY JOINT
METAL SHELVING

NOT IN THIS CONTRACT
NUMBER
NOT TO SCALE

OVER

ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIMENSION
OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
OVERFLOW SCUPPER
OPPOSITE HAND

POWDER COAT
PERFORATED

PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLYWOOD

PREFINISHED

PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
PAINT

PRESSURE TREATED
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

RISER, RADIUS
ROOF DRAIN
ROOM, ROOMS
ROUGH OPENING
RUBBER BASE

STAIN AND VARNISH
SELF—ADHESIVE FLASHING
SELF—ADHESIVE MEMBRANE
SPLASH BLOCKS

SEAT COVER DISPENSER
SOAP DISPENSER

SCREW EYES

SEALED CONCRETE
SQUARE FEET

SPECIAL FLOOR COVERING
SAFETY GLAZING

SHEET

SIMILAR

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATIONS

STAINLESS STEEL

STEEL

STORAGE

STRUCTURAL

SUSPENDED

SHEET VINYL

TACKBOARD

TOOLED JOINT

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TYPICAL

URINAL

VAPOR BARRIER
VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

WITH

WITHOUT

WATER RESISTANT

WATER CLOSET

WOOD

WOOD PANELS

WOOD FINISH
WATERPROOFING

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

KEY NOTE

ROOM NAME OFFICE
AQ9

DETAIL REFERENCE
10y

DOOR NUMBER

GRID LINES AND
REFERENCE

DECORATIVE
STEEL PANEL

WALL SECTION

AN
A4 9\

REFERENCE W

WALLTYPE
REFERENCE

OPERABLE
PARTITION

__2

FRAME TYPE
REFERENCE

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCS

PER WANMENDMENT FOR IBC SECTION 2902.1:

OCCUPANCY LO LAVATORY REQUIRED:

PORTABLE OCC: 6,500 SF / 10

TOTAL OCC: 869 LE: M
MALE: 435 OCC. FEMALE: N
FEMALE: 435 OCC. UNISEX: 7

DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED:
R 100 = 869 / 100 = 8

WATER CLOSET REQUIRED:

MALE: 1 PER 35 = 435 / 30 =
FEMALE: 1 PER 25 = 435 /
DRINKING NQUNTAIN PROVIDED:
CLASSROOMS:
CORRIDORS :
TOTAL:

WATER CLOSET PROVI
MALE: 16
FEMALE:
UNISEX:

16

SCHOOL INFORMATION

EXISTING SCHOOL:
STUDENTS: 678
STAFF: 72

PROPOSED SCHOOL:
STUDENTS: 668 FUTURE PORTABLES STUDENTS: 160
STAFF: 72 FUTURE PORTABLES STAFF: 8

BUILDING HEIGHT ELEV. CALCS.

AVERAGE FINISHED ELEVATION CALCULATION:

ELEWATIONS AROUND BUILDING 394 FT.,400 FT.,404 FT., 419 FT.
TOTAL 1,617/4 F1.

AVERAGEN]INISH GRADE 404.25 FT.
FIN. FLR. ELEVATION

ELEVATION DIFF!

404.00 FT.
.25 FT.

TOP OF BUILDING 47.00

HEIGHT ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE 775 FT.

VICINITY MAP

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 1 THROUGH 6, BLOCK 4, TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD, ACCORDING TO THE

PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 134,
COUNTY, WASHINGTON PARCELS A, B AND GC;

IN  KING

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24
NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON DESCRIBED AS

PARCELS A, B, C, D, E, AND F AS DESCRIBED IN ATTACHED SURVEY.

PROJECT SITE

CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
400 1ST AVE. SE. ISSAQUAH, WA

BUILDING SECTION n INTERIOR ELEVATION D B O\ BASE HEIGHT ALLOWED 35.00 FT.
REFERENCE W REFERENCE A/A11
DISTANCE OF BUILDING T OPERTY LINE 30 FT.
ADJUSTMENT:
REQUIRED S
ADDITIONA SETBACK
MAM BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED 35 FT + 20RJ = 55.00 FT.
N\
C1 COVER SHEET LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL (CONT.) MECHANICAL
A SITE ACCESS PLAN = -
AC FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN 1.0 TREE RETENTION PLAN A7.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M1.1 MECHANICAL LEGEND, NOTES & SCHEDULES
AC4 SECOND FLOOR CODE PLAN 11 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN A7.2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M1.2 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
AC5 PHASE 1 SITE PLAN 19 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN A7.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M1.3 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
L1.3 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN A7t INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M1.4 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
CIVIL L1.4 LANDSCAPE PLANTING LEGEND A7S INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A7.6 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M2.1 PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
L1.5 LANDSCAPE PLANTING NOTES AND DETAILS
C1.00 COVER SHEET L1.6 LANDSCAPE PLANTING DETAILS A7.7 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M2.2 PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
C1.01 LEGENDS, SYMBOLS AND NOTES 121 IRRIGATION PLAN A7.8 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
C1.02 NOTES 2.2 IRRIGATION PLAN A7.9 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M3.1 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
123 IRRIGATION PLAN A7.10 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M3.2 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
€2.00 EXISTING CONRJTIONS SURVEY L2 4 IRRIGATION LEGEND, NOTES A7 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M3.3 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
C2.01 EXISTING CONDMNIONS SURVEY 2.5 IRRIGATION DETAILS M3.4 MEZZANINE FLOOR HYDRONIC PLAN
€2.02 EXISTING CONDITIDNS SURVEY A8.1 ROOF PLAN M3.5 ENLARGED PLUMBING FLOOR PLANS
SITE A8.2 ROOF DETAILS M3.6 PLUMBING DETAILS
€3.00 T.ES.C. PLAN — PHASE 1 == ﬁg-i Egg? Bgﬁ:g M3.7 PLUMBING SCHEMATICS & DETAILS
C3.01 T.E.S.C. PLAN — PHAS :
C3.02 T.E.S.C. DETAILS A1.0 DEMOLITION SITE PLAN A8.5 ROOF DETAILS M4.1 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN
C3.03 T.E.S.C. DETAILS A1.1 OVERALL SITE PLAN A8.6 ROOF DETAILS M4.2 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN
C3.04 T.E.S.C. DETAILS A1.2 PARTIAL SITE PLAN M4.3 SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN
€3.05 TEMPORARY PARKING, CONSTRUNJION A1.3 PARTIAL SITE PLAN A9.1 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING  M4.4 MEZZANINE FLOOR LOWER HVAC PLAN
STAGING, AND ACCESS PLAN A1.4 PARTIAL SITE PLAN PLAN M4.5 MEZZANINE FLOOR UPPER HVAC PLAN
A1.5 SITE DETAILS A9.2 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING M4.6 MECHANICAL SECTIONS
C4.00 GRADING OVERVIEW PLAN A1.6 SITE DETAILS PLAN M4.7 MECHANICAL SECTIONS
C4.01 GRADING PLAN — PHASE 1 A7 SITE SECTIONS A9.3 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M4.8 MECHANICAL DETAILS
C4.02 GRADING PLAN — PHASE 2 A1.8 ETELES\I,QlTTgNg RETAINING WALLS SECTIONS A9.4 MEZZANINE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M4.9 MECHANICAL DETAILS
C4.03 GRADING DETAILS M4.10 MECHANICAL DETAILS
1.9 SITE STAIRS & RETAINING WALLS SECTIONS  A10.1 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS M411 ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLANS
C5.00 STORM DRAINAGE OVERVIEW PLAN & ELEVATIONS A10.2 MISCELLANEQOUS DETAILS
C5.01 STORM DRAINAGE PLAN — PHASE 1 A10.3 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS M5.1 FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
C5.02 STORM DRAINAGE PLAN — PHASE 2 ARCH\TECTURAL A10.4 Sﬂl\léALG%EDTﬂLAéLS / DECORATIVE STEEL M5.2 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
C5.03A LOCK & LOAD RETAINING WALL DETIALS
C5.03B EAST POND: ROCKY WALL — NOTES AND A2.0 OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL
DETAILS A2.1 ERALL SECOND FLOOR, THIRD FLOOR KITCHEN
C5.04 STORM DRAINAGE KEY NOTES ANB\ MEZZANINE FLOOR PLANS LEGEND
C5.05 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.21 PARTML FIRST FLOOR PLAN K1.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PLAN OVERALL SITE PLAN ELECTRICAL
C5.06 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.22 PARTIANFIRST FLOOR EQUIP. & FINISHES K2.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL
C5.07 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS PLAN ROUGH—IN PLAN ED1.1 OVERALL SITE PLAN — ELECTRICAL DEMO
C5.08 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.31 PARTIAL FIRGT FLOOR PLAN K3.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT MECHANICAL
C5.09 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.32 PARTIAL FIRSNFLOOR EQUIP. & FINISHES ROUGH—IN PLAN £2.21 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING
C5.10 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS PLAN K4.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT BUILDING WORKS E2.31 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING
C5.11 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.41 PARTIAL SECOND WLOOR PLAN PLAN E2.41 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING
C5.12 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.42 PARTIAL SECOND FLDROR EQUIPMENT & K5.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT REFRIGERATION PLAN  E2.51 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING
gg]i gg;m Bgﬁ:mgg Bgﬁ:g FINISHES PLAN K5.1 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT REFRIGERATION E£2.61 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING
. A2.51 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PAAN DETAILS
C5.15 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS A2.52 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR EQWPMENT & K6.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT EXHAUST HOOD E3.21 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — POWER
C5.16 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS FINISHES PLAN DETAILS E3.31 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — POWER
C5.17 POND SECTIONS A2.6 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN K7.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT ELEVATIONS & E3.41 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN — POWER
C6.00 HORIZONTAL CONTROL AND PAVING ﬁg'g tﬁggg ggﬁtg ﬁtﬁﬂg PETALLS o T NE TLOOR LN s OWER
: . E3.61 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN — POWER
OVERVIEW PLAN A2.9 WALL TYPE DETAILS STRUCTURAL
C6.01 HORIZONTAL CONTROL AND PAVING PLAN - E4.21 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — COMM
— PHASE 1 A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1.0 GENERAL NOTES £4.31 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — COMM
C6.02 HORIZONTAL CONTROL AND PAVING PLAN A3.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S11 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS E4.41 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN — COMM
605 PAVIG DETALS A3.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1.2 TYPICAL DETAILS E4.51 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN — COMM
caoa PAVING DETAILS 3 TYPICAL DETAILS WOOD SHEARWALL PLAN  E4.61 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN - COMM
' Ad1 BUILDING SECTIONS S1. ROOF DRIFT/SLIDING SNOW LOAD DIAGRAM
C6.05 PAVING DETAILS A4.2 BUILDING SECTIONS 31.5 PLAN ELEVATION & DETAILS E5.21 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
C6.06 PAVING DETAILS A4.3 BUILDING SECTIONS ' E5.31 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — FIRE ALARM
6.07 PAVING DETAILS A4.4 BUILDING SECTIONS E5.41 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN — FIRE
C6.08 PAVING DETAILS A4.5 BUILDING SECTIONS 52.0 RETAINING WALL FOUNDATION PLAN ALARM
S2.1 ARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
C6.09 PAVING DETAILS E5.51 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - FIRE
S2.2 PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
C6.10 PAVING DETAILS A5.1 WALL SECTIONS ALARM
oo WALL SECTIONS S2.3 FOUNDATION SECTIONS
. S7.4 FOUNDTION SECTIONS & DETAILS E5.61 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN — FIRE ALARM
€7.00 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE OVERVIEW PLAN A5.3 WALL SECTIONS 95 FOUNDANON SECTIONS
C7.01 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE PLAN — PHASE 1 A5.4 WALL SECTIONS 326 FOUNDATION DETAILS
C7.02 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE PLAN — PHASE 2 A5.5 WALL SECTIONS ' E6.1 POWER ONE LINE AND RISER DIAGRAM
C7.03 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE DETAILS A5.6 WALL SECTIONS S3.1 FLOOR FRAMINS. PLAN £6.2 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL ROUGH—IN
C7.04 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE DETAILS A5.7 WALL SECTIONS 3.9 MEZZANINE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN PLAN
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C8.01 ROADWAY PAVING PLAN A5.12 WALL SECTIONS <37 SECTIONS & DETAILS £7.3 PANEL SCHEDULES
C8.02 ROADWAY CHANNELIZATION PLAN A5.13 WALL SECTIONS 38 FRAMING SECTIONS & DETAL E7.4 PANEL SCHEDULES
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W3.01 WATER PLAN — PHASE 1 A5.27 WALL SECTIONS E FRAMING DETAILS
W3.02 WATER PROFILE — PHASE 1 A5.28 WALL SECTIONS 412 FRAMING DETAILS
W3.03 WATER KEY NOTES — PHASE 1-2 A5.29 WALL SECTIONS '
W3.04 WATER PLAN — PHASE 2 A5.30 WALL SECTIONS
W3.05  WATER PROFILE — PHASE 2 A5.31  WALL SECTIONS 2 o et oh
W3.06 WATER CONNECTION DETAILS A5.32 WALL SECTIONS ‘
S5.3 STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS, & DETAILS
W3.07 WATER CONNECTION DETAILS
S5.4 STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS, & DETAILS
W3.08 WATER CONNECTION DETAILS AB.1 DOOR SCHEDULES/DOOR TYPES S5.5 ELEVATOR SHAFT PLANS
W3.09 STANDARD MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION AB.2 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES/WINDOW & S5.6 STAGE FRAMING
NOTES LOUVER TYPES/DETAILS
W3.10 igf_\rlggARD MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION A6.3 DOOR DETAILS S6.1 ELEVATIONS
W3.11 STANDARD MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION AB.4 SE?EEFSRONT DETAILS WINDOW/LOUVER gg% Etgﬁﬂg“g
W3.12 g?ATESARD DETAILS — WATER DETAILS AG.5 WINDOW DETAILS |
W313 STANDARD DETAILS — WATER DETALS ﬁg.g SE#I;I—LIQDE DETAILS & HM WINDOW DETAILS  S7.1 PLAYSHED PLANS SECTIONS & DETAILS
W3.14 STANDARD DETAILS — CROSS CONNECTION ‘
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GENERAL NOTES

AREA CALCULATIONS

PER TABLE 706.4, GROUP E OCCUPANCY IS REQUIRED TO
HAVE A 3 HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING. IN TYPE Il OR
V CONSTRUCTION, WALLS ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 2
HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING.

OPENINGS IN ROOFS MUST BE 4 AWAY FROM A FIRE
WALL.

EXTEND FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION 4’ FROM END OF WALL
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

FIRE WALLS THAT STOP AT THE UNDERSIDE OF A
COMBUSTIBLE ROOF MUST HAVE ROOF SHEATHING OR
DECK CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
FOR 4’ MIN. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL AS WELL AS
%" TYPE 'X’ GWB DIRECTLY BENEATH THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK FOR 4’ MIN. ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE WALL.

AREA 1: 3-STORY CLASSROOM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):
OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

AREA 2: GYM / COMMONS (FULLY SPRINKLERED):
OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

IBC NOTES

AN ENCLOSED ELEVATOR LOBBY IS NOT REQUIRED PER IBC
713.14.1, EXCEPTION 4 SINCE THE BUILDING DOES NOT
EXCEED THREE STORIES NOR 75 FEET PER 713.14.1
EXCEPTION 4.3.

AN ENCLOSED EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY IS NOT REQUIRED
PER IBC 1009.3, EXCEPTION 4 SINCE THE BUILDING IS
LESS THAN 4 STORIES AND FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED. A
DRAFT CURTAIN WITH CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLER HEADS
WILL BE UTILIZED TO CUT THE STAIR AREA OFF FROM THE
MAIN BUILDING PER IBC COMMENTARY FIGURE 1008.3.

EQUIPMENT PLATFORM SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE
A PORTION OF THE FLOOR BELOW AND NOT CONTRIBUTE
TO THE BUILDING AREA OR STORIES PER IBC 505.3.

2 HOUR AREA SEPARATION WILL BE USED BETWEEN THE
IIB AND VB BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPES.

ELEVATOR WILL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE AN
ABMULANCE STRETCHER 24°X84" PER IBC 3002.4.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
14,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1xw + L2 x w2)/F
W = (533.75 x 30" + 16.66" x 19')/636.91°

W = 20.67

= E- 02514 (EQUATION 5-2)
|f:[%—025]%

|, = 0.61

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3

lg = 200% (I = 2)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1
=Ag+ [ At xlf ]+ Atxls ]

> >
a o
I |

Ag = 14,500 + [8,845] + [29,000]
52,345 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR 1: 16,877 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 2: 14,381 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 3: 14,381 SQUARE FEET

>
a
Il

(EQUATION 5-3)

14,500 + [ 14,500 x 0.61 ] + [ 14,500 x 2 ]

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):

9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1 xw + L2 x w2)/F

W = (62516 x 30' + 96.33 x 21.5")/925'

W = 28.87

=1 E- 02514 (EQUATION 5-2)
721.49 28.87

|f:[ gs5- — 0.25 ] S&6°

| = 0.51

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3

ls = 300% (Ig = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1
Ao =Ag+ [ At xlf ]+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.51 ]+ [ 9,500 x 3 ]
Ag = 9,500 + [4,845] + [28,500]
Ag = 42,845 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
33,059 SQUARE FEET

(EQUATION 5-3)

AREA 3: CLASSROOM / GYM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

BUILDING HEIGHT

BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT: TYPE IIB = 55° PER IBC TABLE 503.
BUILDING HEIGHT INCREASE PER IBC 504.2 = 20’
TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT = 75’

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 62’

LEGEND

Em = = mmmm WALLS TO REMAIN, SEE

moemoemmemmmmmmE NEW OR EXISTING 1 HOUR

é =—— = EVACUATION ROUTE

N FIRE ALARM PANEL
EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTION

NEW OR EXISTING 2 HOUR

WALL TYPE 1 & 12/A2.9

AND 2/A2.9 FOR WALL
PENETRATIONS.

WALLS TO REMAIN, SEE
WALL TYPES 5, 6, &

8/A2.9 AND 2/A2.9 FOR
WALL PENETRATIONS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIRE ALARM ANNUCIATOR

1 HOUR LID, SEE 1/A2.9

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (1xw + L2 x w2)/F
W = (781.16" x 30" + 50.16' x 23.75')/921.67'

W = 29.62

| =[E-o025]1% (EQUATION 5-2)
c=Llp 30

o= [ 8385 - 0.25 ] &g

|, = 0.64

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3

lg = 300% (Ig = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1

Ag=Ag+ [ At xlf 1+ [ Atxls ]
Aq
Ag = 9,500 + [6,080] + [28,500]
Aq 44,080 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
24,681 SQUARE FEET

AREA 4: 2-STORY CLASSROOM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

(EQUATION 5-3)

9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.64 ] + [ 9,500 x 3 ]

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):

9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1xw +L2x w2)/F

(513.25 x 30° + 19.83 x 21.5')/615.5
29.93

-rE W

[b-025]4

5

- [ 533.08 02

= =
| oo

615.5
0.61

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3

ls = 300% (Ig = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1
Ag=Ag+ [ At xlf 1+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.61 ] + [ 9,500 x 3 ]

Ag = 9,500 + [5,795] + [28,500]
Ay = 43,795 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR 1: 15,503 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 2: 7,597 SQUARE FEET

(EQUATION 5-3)

(EQUATION 5-2)

COVERED PLAY A (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 2,400 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 27 FEET

PORTABLES (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):

9,500 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 1,625 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 20 FEET

COVERED PLAY B (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:
BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 2,400 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 27 FEET

AREA 3

AREA 2

AREA 4

s KEY PLAN
+

SCALE: NTS
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GENERAL NOTES

AREA CALCULATIONS

PER TABLE 706.4, GROUP E OCCUPANCY IS REQUIRED TO
HAVE A 3 HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING. IN TYPE Il OR
V CONSTRUCTION, WALLS ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 2
HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING.

OPENINGS IN ROOFS MUST BE 4 AWAY FROM A FIRE
WALL.

EXTEND FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION 4’ FROM END OF WALL
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

FIRE WALLS THAT STOP AT THE UNDERSIDE OF A
COMBUSTIBLE ROOF MUST HAVE ROOF SHEATHING OR
DECK CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
FOR 4’ MIN. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL AS WELL AS
%" TYPE 'X’ GWB DIRECTLY BENEATH THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK FOR 4’ MIN. ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE WALL.

IBC NOTES

AN ENCLOSED ELEVATOR LOBBY IS NOT REQUIRED PER IBC
713.14.1, EXCEPTION 4 SINCE THE BUILDING DOES NOT
EXCEED THREE STORIES NOR 75 FEET PER 713.14.1
EXCEPTION 4.3.

AN ENCLOSED EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY IS NOT REQUIRED
PER IBC 1009.3, EXCEPTION 4 SINCE THE BUILDING IS
LESS THAN 4 STORIES AND FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED. A
DRAFT CURTAIN WITH CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLER HEADS
WILL BE UTILIZED TO CUT THE STAIR AREA OFF FROM THE
MAIN BUILDING PER IBC COMMENTARY FIGURE 1008.3.

EQUIPMENT PLATFORM SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE
A PORTION OF THE FLOOR BELOW AND NOT CONTRIBUTE
TO THE BUILDING AREA OR STORIES PER IBC 505.3.

2 HOUR AREA SEPARATION WILL BE USED BETWEEN THE
IIB AND VB BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPES.

ELEVATOR WILL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE AN
ABMULANCE STRETCHER 24°X84" PER IBC 3002.4.

AREA 1: 3-STORY CLASSROOM (FULLY SPRINKLERED): AREA 2: GYM / COMMONS (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503): BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
14,500 SQ.FT. 9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2: FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1 xw + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3) W= (L1 xwl + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3)

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

W = (533.75 x 30° + 16.66" x 19")/636.91" W = (62516 x 30' + 96.33 x 21.5")/925'

W = 20.67 W = 28.87

= E- 02514 (EQUATION 5-2) =1 E- 02514 (EQUATION 5-2)
| = [ 328 - 025 ] 887 |f:[L2-549—o.25]%

[
o
(o2}
=

[
o
@

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
lg = 200% (I = 2)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
ls = 300% (Ig = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1 AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1

Ag=Ag+ [ At xlf ]+ [ Atxls ] Ag =Ag+ [ At xlf ]+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 14500 + [ 14,500 x 0.61 ]+ [ 14,500 x 2 ] Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.51 ] + [ 9,500 x 3 ]
Ag = 14,500 + [8,845] + [29,000] Ag = 9,500 + [4,845] + [28,500]

Aq = 52,345 sq.ft. Aq = 42,845 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR 1: 16,877 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 2: 14,381 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 3: 14,381 SQUARE FEET

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
33,059 SQUARE FEET

AREA 3: CLASSROOM / GYM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):
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BUILDING HEIGHT

BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT: TYPE IIB = 55° PER IBC TABLE 503.
BUILDING HEIGHT INCREASE PER IBC 504.2 = 20’
TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT = 75’

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 62’
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AREA 2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

HLYON

1/1 6”: 11_0”

NEW OR EXISTING 2 HOUR

WALL TYPE 1 & 12/A2.9

AND 2/A2.9 FOR WALL
PENETRATIONS.

WALLS TO REMAIN, SEE
WALL TYPES 5, 6, &
8/A2.9 AND 2/A2.9 FOR
WALL PENETRATIONS.

[JFec FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
DFAA FIRE ALARM ANNUCIATOR
—r— FIRE ALARM PANEL

EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTION

1 HOUR LID, SEE 1/A2.9

AREA 4: 2-STORY CLASSROOM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503): BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT. 9,900 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2: FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (U1 xw + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3) W= (U xwl + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3)

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

W = (781.16' x 30’ + 50.16' x 23.75")/921.67' W= (513.25 x 30' + 19.83 x 21.5")/615.5
W = 29.62 W = 29.93
| =[E-o025]1% (EQUATION 5-2) | =[E-o0251% (EQUATION 5-2)
c=Llp 30 c=Lp 30
831.32 29.62 533.08 29.93
I = [ gorg9 — 0.25 ] “%5° I =[ %55 - 025 ] %5

Il
©
D
>

Il

0.61

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
lg = 300% (Ig = 3)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
ls = 300% (Ig = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1 AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1

Ag=Ag+ [ At xlf 1+ [ Atxls ] Aa=Ag+ [ At xlf 1+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.64 ]+ [ 9,500 x 3 ] Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.61 ] + [ 9,500 x 3 ]
Ag = 9,500 + [6,080] + [28,500] Ag = 9,500 + [5,795] + [28,500]

Ay = 44,080 sq.ft. Agq = 43,795 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
24,681 SQUARE FEET

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR 1: 15,503 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 2: 7,597 SQUARE FEET

COVERED PLAY A (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503): BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT. 9,900 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0" ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 2,400 SQUARE FEET ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 1,625 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 27 FEET ACTUAL HEIGHT: 20 FEET

PORTABLES (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

COVERED PLAY B (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 2,400 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 27 FEET

y |

44,

AREA 1 b

AREA 3 AREA 4

SCALE: NTS

s KEY PLAN
+
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K: \EDUCATIONAL\Issaquah\Clark Elem & Gipson EK HS\Drawings Clark Elem\AC3_4 Code Plan\AC5.dwg

DRAWING NAME:

10/14 /15 11:28

PLOT DATE:

VEST.

309

EXIT WIDTH:

| OCCUPANT LOAD: 87
DOOR WIDTH REQ. = 87 x .15 = 13"
WIDTH PROVIDED = 727

GENERAL NOTES

AREA CALCULATIONS

1. PER TABLE 706.4, GROUP E OCCUPANCY IS REQUIRED TO
HAVE A 3 HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING. IN TYPE Il OR
V CONSTRUCTION, WALLS ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 2
HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING.

2. OPENINGS IN ROOFS MUST BE 4 AWAY FROM A FIRE
WALL.

3. EXTEND FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION 4’ FROM END OF WALL
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

4. FIRE WALLS THAT STOP AT THE UNDERSIDE OF A
COMBUSTIBLE ROOF MUST HAVE ROOF SHEATHING OR
DECK CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
FOR 4’ MIN. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL AS WELL AS
%" TYPE 'X’ GWB DIRECTLY BENEATH THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK FOR 4’ MIN. ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE WALL.

IBC NOTES

1. AN ENCLOSED ELEVATOR LOBBY IS NOT REQUIRED PER IBC
713.14.1, EXCEPTION 4 SINCE THE BUILDING DOES NOT
EXCEED THREE STORIES NOR 75 FEET PER 713.14.1
EXCEPTION 4.3.

2. AN ENCLOSED EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY IS NOT REQUIRED
PER IBC 1009.3, EXCEPTION 4 SINCE THE BUILDING IS
LESS THAN 4 STORIES AND FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED. A
DRAFT CURTAIN WITH CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLER HEADS
WILL BE UTILIZED TO CUT THE STAIR AREA OFF FROM THE
MAIN BUILDING PER IBC COMMENTARY FIGURE 1008.3.

3. EQUIPMENT PLATFORM SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE
A PORTION OF THE FLOOR BELOW AND NOT CONTRIBUTE
TO THE BUILDING AREA OR STORIES PER IBC 505.3.

4, 2 HOUR AREA SEPARATION WILL BE USED BETWEEN THE

HLYON

EXIT WIDTH:

WIDTH PROVIDED =

OCCUPANT LOAD: 391/2 = 196
DOOR WIDTH REQ. = 196 x .15 = 29"

7215

AREA 3 CODE PLAN

EXIT WIDTH:

OCCUPANT LOAD: 391/2
DOOR WIDTH REQ. = 196 x .15 = 29"
WIDTH PROVIDED = 727

= 196

A2.0

SCALE:

1/16”: 11_0”

IIB AND VB BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPES.

5. ELEVATOR WILL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE AN
ABMULANCE STRETCHER 24°X84" PER IBC 3002.4.

AREA 1: 3-STORY CLASSROOM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

AREA 2: GYM / COMMONS (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
14,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1 xw + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3)
W = (533.75" x 30 + 16.66' x 19')/636.91°

W = 20.67
| =[E-0251% (EQUATION 5-2)
c=Lp 30

550.41 29.67
e = [ 8% — 025 ] %%
| = 0.61

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
s = 200% (Is = 2)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1

=Ag+ [ At xlf ]+ [ Atxls ]

14,500 + [ 14,500 x 0.61 ] + [ 14,500 x 2 ]
Ag = 14,500 + [8,845] + [29,000]

52,345 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR 1: 16,877 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 2: 14,381 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 3: 14,381 SQUARE FEET

> >
a o
I |

>
a
Il

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1 xw + L2 x w2)/F

(EQUATION 5-3)

W = (62516 x 30' + 96.33 x 21.5")/925'

W = 28.87

=1 E- 02514 (EQUATION 5-2)
721.49 28.87

|f:[ gs5- — 0.25 ] S&6°

| = 0.51

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
ls = 300% (Ig = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1
Ao =Ag+ [ At xlf ]+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.51 ]+ [ 9,500 x 3 ]
Ag = 9,500 + [4,845] + [28,500]
Ag = 42,845 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
33,059 SQUARE FEET

AREA 3: CLASSROOM / GYM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

BUILDING HEIGHT

\ BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT: TYPE IIB = 55° PER IBC TABLE 503.
BUILDING HEIGHT INCREASE PER IBC 504.2 = 20’
TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT = 75’

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 62’

1/0 | | TOILET /4 = =
405 | | 40/4& || CORRIDOR | |
N " U H40] ~——— | |
—i — —r— —
i Ly | N @Al i | o N
: o
\ \
STORAGE | |
405 CLASSROOM | }
AREA 3 o CLASSROOM nall - 7
24,681 SF : 1| cLassroom 402 & 5 l |
EXIT_WDTH: 403 40 SF | |
OCCUPANT LOAD: 391/2 = 196 ELECTRICAL - & 1035 SF 0cC.:17 — } = il
DOOR WIDTH REQ. = 196 x .15 = 29" 406 = | |
WIDTH PROVIDED = 72" GYM STOR. 465 SF w \ \
304 T ) P O 1 |
& A SF = L (== - Wl.l (== ] o ‘
VEST.  TOILET v\‘\ MEN / |
i ., 305 307 \
LﬂJs g i g _\" _‘ M7 k 72" 407: (=] (=] (= ‘
1 =17 __EXIT PASSAGEWAY = > A .
GIRLS 503 | &
/) LOCKER ROOM OFFICE | o o X \ [
308 306 1240
1585 SF SHOWERS 97 5F
TOILET OCCUPANT LOAD: 391/2 = 196
T DOOR WIDTH REQ. = 196 x .15 = 29"
L S‘TORU | 312 WIDTH PROVIDED = 72” =
310' { 16 SF
alalal ! o 5 EQUIP. STOR.
512 SF AL 1
_ o L] ! * 391
= j — &) (sai LARGE GYM
E. LN stor. o - 138 SF 301 i LEGEND
314 o P.E. GYM 6717 SF — o —
i 302 SF o FITNESS — GYM OCC.: 448
% % [c ROOM 302 AUDITORIUM OCC.: 960
35"_ 16 SH()WE&S 320 3877 SF =
< 315 TOILET 505 5 T 0cC.: 258 A R
| o s | 316 0CC.:12
Sy BOYS
LOCKER ROOM OFFICE
212 217 L T TOILET [
111 sF f16 L— 318 — —
B 1542 5 0CC..: 1 & <
=31 240 240
GYM STOR o Fec
319 7 5 ] Vi DFAA
475 SF |Ir FAP

NEW OR EXISTING 2 HOUR
WALLS TO REMAIN, SEE
WALL TYPE 1 & 12/A2.9
AND 2/A2.9 FOR WALL

PENETRATIONS.
NEW OR EXISTING 1 HOUR

WALLS TO REMAIN, SEE
WALL TYPES 5, 6, &
8/A2.9 AND 2/A2.9 FOR
WALL PENETRATIONS.

EVACUATION ROUTE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIRE ALARM ANNUCIATOR

FIRE ALARM PANEL

EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTION

1 HOUR LID, SEE 1/A2.9

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (U1 xw + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3)
W = (781.16" x 30’ + 50.16" x 23.75')/921.67'

W = 29.62

= E-o025]3% (EQUATION 5-2)
o= [ 8385 - 0.25 ] &g

|, = 0.64

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
ls = 300% (I = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1

Ag=Ag+ [ At xlf 1+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.64 ]+ [ 9,500 x 3 ]
Ag = 9,500 + [6,080] + [28,500]

Aq 44,080 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA
24,681 SQUARE FEET

AREA 4: 2-STORY CLASSROOM (FULLY SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.
FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 506.2:

W= (L1 xwl + L2 x w2)/F (EQUATION 5-3)
(513.25' x 30' + 19.83' x 21.5")/615.5'
W = 29.93

=[fp-0251%
5

- [ 533.08 02

615.5
0.61

=
Il

(EQUATION 5-2)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE PER 506.3
ls = 300% (I = 3)

AREA DETERMINATION PER 506.1

Aa=Ag+ [ At xlf 1+ [ Atxls ]

Ag = 9,500 + [ 9,500 x 0.61 ] + [ 9,500 x 3 ]
Ag = 9,500 + [5,795] + [28,500]

Agq = 43,795 sq.ft.

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA

FLOOR 1: 15,503 SQUARE FEET
FLOOR 2: 7,597 SQUARE FEET

COVERED PLAY A (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 2,400 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 27 FEET

PORTABLES (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 1,625 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 20 FEET

COVERED PLAY B (NOT SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (FULLY SPRINKLERED)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):
9,500 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 35'-0"

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 2,400 SQUARE FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 27 FEET

AREA 1

AREA 2

ARE A

AREA 4

NORTH

KEY PLAN

SCALE: NTS

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

Phone: 206.682.5000
cornerstonearch.com
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A: (2354300290)

LOTS 5 AND 6, BLOCK 4, TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 134, IN KING COUNTY,
WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH HALF OF VACATED ALLEY ADJOINING AS VACATED
CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085 AND RECORDED UNDER
RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425.

PARCEL B: (2354300285)

LOT 4, BLOCK 4, TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 134, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH HALF OF VACATED ALLEY ADJOINING AS VACATED
UNDER CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085 AND RECORDED AS
RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425;

AND TOGETHER WITH THE WEST HALF OF VACATED 1ST AVENUE SOUTHEAST
ADJOINING AS VACATED UNDER CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085
AND RECORDED AS RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425;

EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF VACATED 1ST AVENUE SOUTHEAST CONVEYED TO
THE CITY OF ISSAQUAH BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS RECORDING
NUMBER 8907190226;

TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST,
WM., IN KING COUNTY WASHINGTON, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL THAT PORTION DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED UNDER KING COUNTY
RECORDING NUMBER 8907190226 LYING WITHIN VACATED 1ST AVENUE
SOUTHEAST ADJOINING LOT 4 OF BLOCK 4 AND LOT 12 OF BLOCK 5 OF SAID
PLAT OF TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD LYING WEST OF A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND
4.00 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, AS SAID STREETS ARE
DEPICTED IN THAT CERTAIN SURVEY FOR THE CITY OF ISSAQUAH RECORDED IN
BOOK 54 OF SURVEYS PAGE 216, RECORDING NUMBER 8704029006, IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

PARCEL C: (2354300270)

LOTS 1 THROUGH 3, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 4, TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 134, IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH HALF OF VACATED ALLEY ADJOINING AS VACATED
UNDER CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085 AND RECORDED AS
RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425;

AND TOGETHER WITH VACATED SOUTHEAST DARST STREET ADJOINING AS
VACATED UNDER CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085 AND RECORDED
AS RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425.

PARCEL D: (2354300315)

LOTS 1 THROUGH 5, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 5, TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 134, IN KING
COUNTY WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH VACATED SOUTHEAST DARST STREET ADJOINING AS VACATED
UNDER CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085 AND RECORDED AS
RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425;

AND TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH HALF OF VACATED ALLEY ADJOINING AS
VACATED UNDER CITY OF ISSAQUAH ORDINANCE NUMBER 1085 AND RECORDED
AS RECORDING NUMBER 7111120425;

EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF VACATED ALLEY CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF
ISSAQUAH BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER
9403252743.

PARCEL E: (3424069028)

BEGINNING AT A POINT 279.72 FEET EAST OF A STONE MONUMENT WHICH IS
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24, RANGE 6 EAST, WM., IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

THENCE SOUTH FOR 598.02 FEET;

THENCE EAST 364.20 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 598.02 FEET;

THENCE 364.20 FEET WEST TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

TOGETHER WITH THE EAST 25 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF
LAND, THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, WM., IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH MEASURED ALONG THE SECTION AND
SUBDIVISION LINES IS 3375.60 FEET NORTH AND 279.72 FEET EAST OF THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SAID SECTION 34, SAID POINT BEING IDENTICAL
WITH THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF A TRACT OF LAND HERETOFORE DEEDED TO
AUGUST JARVENEN BY DEED DATED JULY 28, 1921;

THENCE NORTHERLY AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 34,
A DISTANCE OF 598.02 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER
OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF
THE ISSAQUAH HOBART ROAD NO. 1349;

THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, ALONG SAID EASTERLY MARGIN OF SAID
ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 625.0 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO AN INTERSECTION WITH
THE PRODUCED NORTH LINE OF THE SAID TRACT CONVEYED TO AUGUST
JARVENEN;

THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SOUTHERLY PRODUCED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 132
FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST,
WM., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON LYING SOUTH OF THE MOST WESTERLY 40
FEET OF THE NORTH 50 FEET OF LOT 1, BLOCK 4, TOWN OF ENGLEWOOD
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE
134, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

PARCEL F: (3424069104)

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24,
RANGE 6 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING 3375.60 FEET NORTH AND 643.92 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID SECTION;

THENCE NORTH 598.02 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER;

THENCE EAST 108 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE WEST LINE OF THE
NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE 626.5 FEET;
THENCE WEST 294 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL G: (3424069140)

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24
NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING 3375.60 FEET NORTH AND 643.92 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID SECTION;

THENCE SOUTH 100 FEET;

THENCE EAST 364.2 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 100 FEET;

THENCE WEST 364.2 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING.
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CMU WALL: GROUND FACE INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU (SIZE PER
STRUCT.) & COLOR PER INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GROUTED SOLID. SEAL ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WHERE
LEFT EXPOSED. REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL. SEE DETAIL
11&14/A10.1.

CMU SCREEN WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 1 WITH METAL
COPING. SEE DETAIL 17/A1.5.

FURRED WALL: 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER R—11 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSUL.

@ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
PLUMBING WALLS.

FURRED WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER R—21 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSULATION @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 2x4
STUDS WHERE APPROPRIATE.

CONCRETE WALL: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL PER
STRUCTURAL. SACK ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. PROVIDE
LEDGER @ CONC. WALLS WITH CMU VENEER PER DETAILS. SEE
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR WALLS WITH MASONRY VENEER.

EXTERIOR WALL: 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16 ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO
ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH
EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL.
ATTACHED TO THE WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }§"
GYPSUM SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS
OF WALL STUDS & WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

EXTERIOR WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND R-21 BLANKET INSULATION FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK (USE 2x8 OR 2x10 WHERE SHOWN). COVER
INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH
VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, METAL
SIDING, OR FIBER CEMENT SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON %" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 WITH 24" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1 HR RATING.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 W/ RAINSCREEN ABOVE
CMU VENEER WITHOUT RIGID INSUL. BEHIND IT.

EXTERIOR GYM WALL: (DOUBLE STUD WALL) INNER WALL - 3%"
x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB UP TO ROOF DECK
OR UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. OUTER
WALL — 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION FROM FLOOR
TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR
INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR
WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL ATTACHED TO THE
WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }" GYPSUM SHEATHING.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS &
WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:

GENERAL NOTES:

COVER ALL INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC WITH VAPOR
BARRIER SCRIM. SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS
AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE OF
WALL.

AT DOUBLE LAYERS OF GWB OFFSET JOINTS AND SCREW (NO
ADHESIVE). SEE 3/A10.2. ALWAYS RUN GWB UP AT LEAST
ONE SIDE OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING FOR
SOUND ISOLATION AND DRAFTSTOP.

SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE FIRE RATING AT RATED WALLS.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP
TO FLOOR DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x6 STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO FLOOR
DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL. 1THR WHERE SHOWN.

3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES
UP TO ROOF DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16”o.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO
ROOF DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL.

TWO 3%’ x 20 GA METAL STUD WALLS PER NOTE 6 ABOVE W/
W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL (OMIT GWB FROM CHASE SIDE

OF WALL) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. INSTALL SOUND INSULATION

FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. PROVIDE BLOCKING @
CEILING LINE.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL W/ GWB BOTH
SIDES & WOOD CAP. SEE DETAILS FOR REINFORCEMENT.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2A W/ 15" x 20 GA METAL
STUDS FLAT & 15" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2B WITH 2x4 WOOD STUDS
FLAT & 1%" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

METAL STUD WALLS AT DUCT SHAFTS UP TO FLOOR DECK OR
ROOF ABOVE, GWB ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY.

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL PER DETAIL 17/A10.2.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

E
§

STEEL COLUMNS PER STRUCT. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL COLUMNS NOT
SHOWN HERE.

STEEL COLUMN ON CONCRETE PEDESTAL.

3" DIA. PVC DOWNSPOUT TYP. TIGHTLINE TO
STORM DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2.

ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX LOCATION. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCK OUT
FOR BOX AND SET AFTER FLOOR HAS BEEN
POURED SO BOX CAN BE ACCURATELY SET.
SLOPE FLOOR 1" TO DRAIN.

SEE K SHEETS FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT &
LAYOUT.

SHIPS LADDER PER 05 51 30.

BOLLARD WITH HOOK TO HOLD OPEN GATE,
SEE DETAIL 15/A1.5.

STEEL COLUMN WRAPPED WITH GWB.

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

Phone: 206.682.5000
cornerstonearch.com
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DRAWING NAME:

10/14 /15 11: 34

PLOT DATE:

Q £
(=]
WALL TYPES =] 8
a6
CMU WALL: GROUND FACE INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU (SIZE PER 8
EXIST. STRUCT.) & COLOR PER INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o 2
BLDG. GROUTED SOLID. SEAL ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WHERE QS
LEFT EXPOSED. REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL. SEE DETAIL . &
11&14 /A10.1. =
(o]
-C 0
o O

bO
>

CMU SCREEN WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 1 WITH METAL
o | COPING. SEE DETAIL 17/A1.5.

D

4

al
< FURRED WALL: 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER
\\ ~ WITH GWB OVER R—11 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER
_ FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
| GREEN ROOM INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
| ™ dN 133 VAPOR BARRIER AND INSUL.
1 @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
PLATFORM SERVICE PORCH PLUMBING WALLS.

e
|
i O
| _MATCH LINE
5
S
S
&

SERVICE_YARD - \\ OVER R—21 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER FROM
_ - - ‘ FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE

¥ INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT

CUSTODIAN a STOR. VAPOR BARRIER AND INSULATION @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 2x4

2
o L
( : ) _ = _ _ _ _ _ _ [ _ M ?.:I = \ /“ STUDS WHERE APPROPRIATE.
| T o 8 SCULLERY 141 142
|

132
D W FURRED WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER WITH GWB

Cornerstone

6161 NE 175th Street, Suite 101
Kenmore, Washington 98028

al STAGE STORAGE | 1 CONCRETE WALL: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL PER
| 139 I STRUCTURAL. SACK ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. PROVIDE
Bl 133A = : ‘ Hj LEDGER @ CONC. WALLS WITH CMU VENEER PER DETAILS. SEE
| I I EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR WALLS WITH MASONRY VENEER. '
L1 | [

o RS I | ettt EXTERIOR WALL: 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER
el WITH GWB OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO .
RECEIVI TOILE ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH © Cornerstone Architectural Group
KITCHE 14;/ 1% EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR
0 ELEVATIONS OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL.
138 /@Iﬁ%%{ ATTACHED TO THE WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER )"
GYPSUM SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS
—_— OF WALL STUDS & WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

[
poeped

TRASH

CHILLER

g g Y COVERED DOC \ ™ Q ]
— D

TOILET STOR.
158 159 BOILER ROOM

ii® /I. 150 COMMONS
R e B | 131

| EXTERIOR WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16 ON CENTER WITH GWB
! OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND R-21 BLANKET INSULATION FROM
) [ . FLOOR TO ROOF DECK (USE 2x8 OR 2x10 WHERE SHOWN). COVER
INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH
VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, METAL
SIDING, OR FIBER CEMENT SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON }4” PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS. T —.

()
o
I

DRY
STORAGE

144

p

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 WITH 24" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1 HR RATING.

&

| ] EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 W/ RAINSCREEN ABOVE
N N | Lottt CMU VENEER WITHOUT RIGID INSUL. BEHIND IT.

[T

EXTERIOR GYM WALL: (DOUBLE STUD WALL) INNER WALL — 3%
x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB UP TO ROOF DECK
OR UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. OUTER
STORAGE WALL — 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WTH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION FROM FLOOR
134 TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR
. INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR
T T T T oT/PT WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL ATTACHED TO THE
Fa — — — 157 b WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER J5" GYPSUM SHEATHING.
- = C - — - - m= SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS &
STORAGE | WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQ'D.

152.4' - H | | ——— N 1,

u CONTROL ' :
II BOOTH CUSTODIAN MEN dll [FO WOME INTERIOR PARTITIONS:
136 GENERAL NOTES:

157 COVER ALL INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC WITH VAPOR

130 135
BARRIER SCRIM. SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS
y AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE OF
— T} 7 WALL.
j\ L L-:j EEI EEI AT DOUBLE LAYERS OF GWB OFFSET JOINTS AND SCREW (NO

ADHESIVE). SEE 3/A10.2. ALWAYS RUN GWB UP AT LEAST
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ONE SIDE OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING FOR

KITCHENETTE
- [156

SOUND ISOLATION AND DRAFTSTOP.
SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE FIRE RATING AT RATED WALLS.

COMPUTER LAB
154 _ -

| A
K
155 I L ” ”
| COMMONS LOBBY 6” x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16”0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP
| 101 TO FLOOR DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING. SOUND

BOOK ROOM

{0 —fesl

58

CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
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- INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE Ll Z
K — VESTIBULE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 O S =
100 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. O T
| CORRIDOR ,, T <o
X 0.C.
I 180 \ _ 2x6 SIUE}S AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH )SIDES UP TO FLOOR O %<
r N DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE OF
== ) 1 . ] H I E;IA‘ — — 7EEI B ROOF FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE ) ‘l)
Y ] a3 i~ . ] SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE ;
- - i ] L = : U CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R T O
oD t - ) TOILET 1 | ] ] GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL. THR WHERE SHOWN. S+
B ! MDF i CONF. CUST. MAIL 1208 | < < L
STIVITY I 161 - | WAITING D) 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16”0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES - <
v | | T 125 " 123 122 121 / UP TO ROOF DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND
AREA N\ @ 1 | ' ] — 102 @ INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE @] D)
180A ELEC. WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 I s
10VA | T AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.
162 — _
: \n . Lo Jear gy L ______ . II |Ha - - 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16”0.c. WTH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO 2, (</E)
| T \ ] 1 1 — u I | ROOF DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE (L) )
| | | / OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
| @ ] i | - / D | L SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE —
= + a — — — ) : CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
= H oAl (D STORY o : | | OFFICE [>F | \ﬂ‘ | ] GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL.
e = — il II. n 7|7
| O O - WOME ex MEN 126 | | I 127 ) N — PRINGIPAL TWO 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUD WALLS PER NOTE 6 ABOVE W/
164 == = [ 163 | N I | | ADMIN. 103 | W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL (OMIT GWB FROM CHASE SIDE
| | g ol I | H | 104 - OF WALL) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. INSTALL SOUND INSULATION
| . \ | CRC. | |[EF=———— - s ﬁ URSE FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. PROVIDE BLOCKING @
= L - 0 - , , H - - CEILING LINE.
1 " [T T ]
| Al O ,‘—I I‘ | A J I 106 6” x 20 GA METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL W/ GWB BOTH
' =2 LIBRARY A | / , | | SIDES & WOOD CAP. SEE DETALS FOR REINFORCEMENT.
| o i M ]
COMPUTERS 124 = | l = !@ I - I OFFICE FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2A W/ 1%" x 20 GA METAL
I [] STORAGE _L | — [ | I il =5 Iﬂj : duBlifLES I 112 STUDS FLAT & 1%” RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.
11 166 5 ' ' | FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2B WITH 2x4 WOOD STUDS
| GYM 166 | | I | I | ] il o8
‘ | 165 = ) [ [ IS Y H| || WORK ROOM | STORAGE FLAT & 1)4" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.
S I | Ol e | storage (T
B B - . | | 128 | 110 . . METAL STUD WALLS AT DUCT SHAFTS UP TO FLOOR DECK OR
| @ ] i . I I | = HALL Ir— — 0 ann ROOF ABOVE, GWB ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY.
I " 18 S S R | M IE M |—
| 77| |E N ] PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL PER DETAIL 17/A10.2.
I T I I | I | L —T | | ° LQCKERE B
Pq — ‘ = ° ul .
- Q d "7Jsww (|-4+—49yp== ettt H / ' OPEN OFFICE
- I II@ /= SOUND ] ]| I P I I ey | OFFICE
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| ' i OFFICE e il 129 - = = S >
@ I i - 68 3 | ———— TRAFFIC <> STEEL COLUMNS PER STRUCT. SEE b —
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|l / - | I i SHOWN HERE. =) O
8 / 3 | i 115 | oFFIcE - — >
= 4 . ) | B - - - B i | = @ 7777777777 H 16 @ STEEL COLUMN ON CONCRETE PEDESTAL. Z g 0 5
II | O / | | MECH. | 3" DIA. PVC DOWNSPOUT TYP. TIGHTLINE TO @, TR LLI
1 — 117 T STORM DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2. (7) ] EI 8
I \—T—1— IEI;[I;@ | A — =RISER= — — L. <A> ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX LOCATION. SEE LL] << | g
I / | 1 ] ' L ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCK OUT — =
I / | | \ | \ | FOR BOX AND SET AFTER FLOOR HAS BEEN N Y
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4 ————— —— — — 1 ’
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CMU WALL: GROUND FACE INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU (SIZE PER
STRUCT.) & COLOR PER INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GROUTED SOLID. SEAL ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WHERE
LEFT EXPOSED. REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL. SEE DETAIL
11&14/A10.1.

CMU SCREEN WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 1 WITH METAL
COPING. SEE DETAIL 17/A1.5.

FURRED WALL: 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER R—11 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSUL.

@ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
PLUMBING WALLS.

FURRED WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER R—21 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSULATION @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 2x4
STUDS WHERE APPROPRIATE.

CONCRETE WALL: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL PER
STRUCTURAL. SACK ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. PROVIDE
LEDGER @ CONC. WALLS WITH CMU VENEER PER DETAILS. SEE
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR WALLS WITH MASONRY VENEER.

EXTERIOR WALL: 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16 ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO
ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH
EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL.
ATTACHED TO THE WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }§"
GYPSUM SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS
OF WALL STUDS & WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

EXTERIOR WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND R-21 BLANKET INSULATION FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK (USE 2x8 OR 2x10 WHERE SHOWN). COVER
INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH
VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, METAL
SIDING, OR FIBER CEMENT SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON %" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 WITH 24" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1 HR RATING.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 W/ RAINSCREEN ABOVE
CMU VENEER WITHOUT RIGID INSUL. BEHIND IT.

EXTERIOR GYM WALL: (DOUBLE STUD WALL) INNER WALL - 3%"
x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB UP TO ROOF DECK
OR UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. OUTER
WALL — 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION FROM FLOOR
TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR
INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR
WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL ATTACHED TO THE
WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }" GYPSUM SHEATHING.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS &
WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:

GENERAL NOTES:

COVER ALL INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC WITH VAPOR
BARRIER SCRIM. SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS
AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE OF
WALL.

AT DOUBLE LAYERS OF GWB OFFSET JOINTS AND SCREW (NO
ADHESIVE). SEE 3/A10.2. ALWAYS RUN GWB UP AT LEAST
ONE SIDE OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING FOR
SOUND ISOLATION AND DRAFTSTOP.

SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE FIRE RATING AT RATED WALLS.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP
TO FLOOR DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x6 STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO FLOOR
DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL. 1THR WHERE SHOWN.

3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES
UP TO ROOF DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16”o.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO
ROOF DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL.

TWO 3%’ x 20 GA METAL STUD WALLS PER NOTE 6 ABOVE W/
W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL (OMIT GWB FROM CHASE SIDE

OF WALL) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. INSTALL SOUND INSULATION

FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. PROVIDE BLOCKING @
CEILING LINE.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL W/ GWB BOTH
SIDES & WOOD CAP. SEE DETAILS FOR REINFORCEMENT.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2A W/ 15" x 20 GA METAL
STUDS FLAT & 15" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2B WITH 2x4 WOOD STUDS
FLAT & 1%" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

METAL STUD WALLS AT DUCT SHAFTS UP TO FLOOR DECK OR
ROOF ABOVE, GWB ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY.

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL PER DETAIL 17/A10.2.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

O OO O OO

STEEL COLUMNS PER STRUCT. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL COLUMNS NOT
SHOWN HERE.

STEEL COLUMN ON CONCRETE PEDESTAL.

3" DIA. PVC DOWNSPOUT TYP. TIGHTLINE TO
STORM DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2.

ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX LOCATION. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCK OUT

FOR BOX AND SET AFTER FLOOR HAS BEEN
POURED SO BOX CAN BE ACCURATELY SET.

SLOPE FLOOR 1" TO DRAIN.

SEE K SHEETS FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT &
LAYOQUT.

SHIPS LADDER PER 05 51 30.

BOLLARD WITH HOOK TO HOLD OPEN GATE,
SEE DETAIL 15/A1.5.

STEEL COLUMN WRAPPED WITH GWB.

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

Phone: 206.682.5000
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WALL TYPES
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CMU WALL: GROUND FACE INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU (SIZE PER
STRUCT.) & COLOR PER INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GROUTED SOLID. SEAL ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WHERE
LEFT EXPOSED. REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL. SEE DETAIL
11&14/A10.1.

CMU SCREEN WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 1 WITH METAL
COPING. SEE DETAIL 17/A1.5.

FURRED WALL: 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER R—11 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSUL.

@ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
PLUMBING WALLS.

FURRED WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER R—21 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSULATION @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 2x4
STUDS WHERE APPROPRIATE.

CONCRETE WALL: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL PER
STRUCTURAL. SACK ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. PROVIDE
LEDGER @ CONC. WALLS WITH CMU VENEER PER DETAILS. SEE
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR WALLS WITH MASONRY VENEER.

EXTERIOR WALL: 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16 ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO
ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH
EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL.
ATTACHED TO THE WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }§"
GYPSUM SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS
OF WALL STUDS & WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

EXTERIOR WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND R-21 BLANKET INSULATION FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK (USE 2x8 OR 2x10 WHERE SHOWN). COVER
INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH
VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, METAL
SIDING, OR FIBER CEMENT SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON %" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 WITH 24" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1 HR RATING.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 W/ RAINSCREEN ABOVE
CMU VENEER WITHOUT RIGID INSUL. BEHIND IT.

EXTERIOR GYM WALL: (DOUBLE STUD WALL) INNER WALL - 3%"
x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB UP TO ROOF DECK
OR UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. OUTER
WALL — 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION FROM FLOOR
TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR
INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR
WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL ATTACHED TO THE
WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }" GYPSUM SHEATHING.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS &
WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:

GENERAL NOTES:

COVER ALL INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC WITH VAPOR
BARRIER SCRIM. SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS
AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE OF
WALL.

AT DOUBLE LAYERS OF GWB OFFSET JOINTS AND SCREW (NO
ADHESIVE). SEE 3/A10.2. ALWAYS RUN GWB UP AT LEAST
ONE SIDE OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING FOR
SOUND ISOLATION AND DRAFTSTOP.

SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE FIRE RATING AT RATED WALLS.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP
TO FLOOR DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x6 STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO FLOOR
DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL. 1THR WHERE SHOWN.

3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES
UP TO ROOF DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16”o.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO
ROOF DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL.

TWO 3%’ x 20 GA METAL STUD WALLS PER NOTE 6 ABOVE W/
W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL (OMIT GWB FROM CHASE SIDE

OF WALL) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. INSTALL SOUND INSULATION

FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. PROVIDE BLOCKING @
CEILING LINE.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL W/ GWB BOTH
SIDES & WOOD CAP. SEE DETAILS FOR REINFORCEMENT.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2A W/ 15" x 20 GA METAL
STUDS FLAT & 15" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2B WITH 2x4 WOOD STUDS
FLAT & 1%" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

METAL STUD WALLS AT DUCT SHAFTS UP TO FLOOR DECK OR
ROOF ABOVE, GWB ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY.

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL PER DETAIL 17/A10.2.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

<> STEEL COLUMNS PER STRUCT. SEE

STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL COLUMNS NOT
SHOWN HERE.

@ STEEL COLUMN ON CONCRETE PEDESTAL.

O OO OO OO

3" DIA. PVC DOWNSPOUT TYP. TIGHTLINE TO
STORM DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2.

ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX LOCATION. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCK OUT
FOR BOX AND SET AFTER FLOOR HAS BEEN
POURED SO BOX CAN BE ACCURATELY SET.
SLOPE FLOOR 1" TO DRAIN.

SEE K SHEETS FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT &
LAYOQUT.

SHIPS LADDER PER 05 51 30.

BOLLARD WITH HOOK TO HOLD OPEN GATE,
SEE DETAIL 15/A1.5.

STEEL COLUMN WRAPPED WITH GWB.

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

Phone: 206.682.5000
cornerstonearch.com

Cornerstone

-
o
-
B o
- C
0 O
q“-.—ﬂ
£2
o5
o O
~S
‘—-
w o
Z O
5 E
©

«— @
©o Y

:

© Cornerstone Architectural Group

ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT
400 1st AVE. SE
ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027

CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

©
S
I q
A
pr (@)}
< -
1 ..
O O
p
e -
S B
o )
bt
o 2 >
O /n o
Q)
XA
I 1
~ o L0
B ~—
w < ..
= T2
= 23
g2
T <
n a4
n




K: \EDUCATIONAL\Issaquah\Clark Elem & Gipson EK HS\Drawings Clark Elem\AZ Floor Plans\A2.61-100.dwg

DRAWING NAME:

10/14 /15 11:42

PLOT DATE:

&)

(&)

=)

=

B~ ()

(=)

ROOF

> ©

=

(4
41
— | SHADING SHOWS EXTENT
OF ALTERNATE
CLASSROOMS
u H ] l‘_‘] ' u
ROOF H
ST ACTIVITY
BEL BELOW
. J A
I ACTIVITY -
BELOW ACTIVITY
- ACTIVITY _-?a_ '—'—_E BELOW
[ BELOW T %23,. B Ll I Ll il B
= EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM ms | Ll
401
1
oo | ROOF

M

)

HLYON

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

A2.51-100

SCALE:

1/1 6”: 1’—0”

WALL TYPES
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CMU WALL: GROUND FACE INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU (SIZE PER
STRUCT.) & COLOR PER INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GROUTED SOLID. SEAL ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WHERE
LEFT EXPOSED. REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL. SEE DETAIL
11&14/A10.1.

CMU SCREEN WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 1 WITH METAL
COPING. SEE DETAIL 17/A1.5.

FURRED WALL: 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER R—11 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSUL.

@ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
PLUMBING WALLS.

FURRED WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER R—21 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSULATION @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 2x4
STUDS WHERE APPROPRIATE.

CONCRETE WALL: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL PER
STRUCTURAL. SACK ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. PROVIDE
LEDGER @ CONC. WALLS WITH CMU VENEER PER DETAILS. SEE
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR WALLS WITH MASONRY VENEER.

EXTERIOR WALL: 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16 ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO
ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH
EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL.
ATTACHED TO THE WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }§"
GYPSUM SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS
OF WALL STUDS & WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

EXTERIOR WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND R-21 BLANKET INSULATION FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK (USE 2x8 OR 2x10 WHERE SHOWN). COVER
INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH
VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, METAL
SIDING, OR FIBER CEMENT SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON %" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 WITH 24" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1 HR RATING.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 W/ RAINSCREEN ABOVE
CMU VENEER WITHOUT RIGID INSUL. BEHIND IT.

EXTERIOR GYM WALL: (DOUBLE STUD WALL) INNER WALL - 3%"
x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB UP TO ROOF DECK
OR UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. OUTER
WALL — 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION FROM FLOOR
TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR
INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR
WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL ATTACHED TO THE
WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }" GYPSUM SHEATHING.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS &
WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:

GENERAL NOTES:

COVER ALL INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC WITH VAPOR
BARRIER SCRIM. SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS
AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE OF
WALL.

AT DOUBLE LAYERS OF GWB OFFSET JOINTS AND SCREW (NO
ADHESIVE). SEE 3/A10.2. ALWAYS RUN GWB UP AT LEAST
ONE SIDE OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING FOR
SOUND ISOLATION AND DRAFTSTOP.

SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE FIRE RATING AT RATED WALLS.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP
TO FLOOR DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x6 STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO FLOOR
DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL. 1THR WHERE SHOWN.

3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES
UP TO ROOF DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16”o.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO
ROOF DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL.

TWO 3%’ x 20 GA METAL STUD WALLS PER NOTE 6 ABOVE W/
W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL (OMIT GWB FROM CHASE SIDE

OF WALL) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. INSTALL SOUND INSULATION

FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. PROVIDE BLOCKING @
CEILING LINE.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL W/ GWB BOTH
SIDES & WOOD CAP. SEE DETAILS FOR REINFORCEMENT.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2A W/ 15" x 20 GA METAL
STUDS FLAT & 15" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2B WITH 2x4 WOOD STUDS
FLAT & 1%" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

METAL STUD WALLS AT DUCT SHAFTS UP TO FLOOR DECK OR
ROOF ABOVE, GWB ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY.

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL PER DETAIL 17/A10.2.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

O OO OO O OO

STEEL COLUMNS PER STRUCT. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL COLUMNS NOT
SHOWN HERE.

STEEL COLUMN ON CONCRETE PEDESTAL.

3" DIA. PVC DOWNSPOUT TYP. TIGHTLINE TO
STORM DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2.

ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX LOCATION. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCK OUT

FOR BOX AND SET AFTER FLOOR HAS BEEN
POURED SO BOX CAN BE ACCURATELY SET.

SLOPE FLOOR 1" TO DRAIN.

SEE K SHEETS FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT &
LAYOUT.

SHIPS LADDER PER 05 51 30.

BOLLARD WITH HOOK TO HOLD OPEN GATE,
SEE DETAIL 15/A1.5.

STEEL COLUMN WRAPPED WITH GWB.

SCHEMATIC DESIGN
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WALL TYPES

CMU WALL: GROUND FACE INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU (SIZE PER
STRUCT.) & COLOR PER INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GROUTED SOLID. SEAL ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WHERE
LEFT EXPOSED. REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL. SEE DETAIL
11&14/A10.1.

Phone: 206.682.5000
cornerstonearch.com

CMU SCREEN WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 1 WITH METAL
COPING. SEE DETAIL 17/A1.5.

FURRED WALL: 3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER
WITH GWB OVER R—11 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
VAPOR BARRIER AND INSUL.

@ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
PLUMBING WALLS.

Cornerstone

FURRED WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER R—21 BLANKET INSULATION & VAPOR BARRIER FROM
FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. USE FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE
INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE. OMIT
A= VAPOR BARRIER AND INSULATION @ INTERIOR WALLS. USE 2x4
/ BLDG. STUDS WHERE APPROPRIATE.
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CONCRETE WALL: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL PER
STRUCTURAL. SACK ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. PROVIDE
LEDGER @ CONC. WALLS WITH CMU VENEER PER DETAILS. SEE
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR WALLS WITH MASONRY VENEER.

1_
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© Cornerstone Architectural Group

EXTERIOR WALL: 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16 ON CENTER

5

WITH GWB OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION
FROM FLOOR TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO
ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH
EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL.
ATTACHED TO THE WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }§"
GYPSUM SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS
OF WALL STUDS & WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

/0 ILHT CORRIDOR
| 405 404 | 400

EXTERIOR WALL: 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND R-21 BLANKET INSULATION FROM

ST(er;gGE 5 SH| [N \

B ] CLASSROOM
— 401

FLOOR TO ROOF DECK (USE 2x8 OR 2x10 WHERE SHOWN). COVER

INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH e ——
VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR WITH CMU VENEER, METAL

SIDING, OR FIBER CEMENT SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON %" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS.

CLASSROOM CLASSROOM

\ EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 WITH 24" TYPE 'X'

— 403 B 202

| \ GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1 HR RATING.

EXTERIOR WALL: SAME AS WALL TYPE 4 W/ RAINSCREEN ABOVE
CMU VENEER WITHOUT RIGID INSUL. BEHIND IT.

- a EXTERIOR GYM WALL: (DOUBLE STUD WALL) INNER WALL - 3%"
x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB UP TO ROOF DECK
OR UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. OUTER
WALL — 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER WITH GWB
OVER VAPOR BARRIER R—19 BLANKET INSULATION FROM FLOOR
TO ROOF DECK. COVER INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC OR
INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH VAPOR BARRIER. FINISH EXTERIOR

ELECTRICAL
406

t|®

408 .

WITH CMU VENEER, OR METAL SIDING PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON R.75 RIGID INSUL ATTACHED TO THE

WALL W/ 2 FURRING SECURED OVER }" GYPSUM SHEATHING.

|

HLYON

K: \EDUCATIONAL\Issaquah\Clark Elem & Gipson EK HS\Drawings Clark Elem\AZ Floor Plans\A2.71—400.dwg

DRAWING NAME:

10/14 /15 11:42

PLOT DATE:

WHERE SUROBOARD IS REQD.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:

GENERAL NOTES:

COVER ALL INSULATION EXPOSED TO ATTIC WITH VAPOR
BARRIER SCRIM. SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS
AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE OF

—_—_———— e - — WALL.

| AT DOUBLE LAYERS OF GWB OFFSET JOINTS AND SCREW (NO
ADHESIVE). SEE 3/A10.2. ALWAYS RUN GWB UP AT LEAST
ONE SIDE OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING FOR
SOUND ISOLATION AND DRAFTSTOP.

SEAL ALL GWB EDGES AND PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO

F”:\)S‘l' FLOOF\) PLAN 400 BU | LDlNG ENSURE FIRE RATING AT RATED WALLS.

A2 0 SCALE: 1/16"= 1'—0” 6" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP
' TO FLOOR DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| SEE STRUCTURAL FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF WALL STUDS &
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

2x6 STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO FLOOR
DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL. 1THR WHERE SHOWN.

3%" x 20 GA METAL STUDS AT 16"0.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES
UP TO ROOF DECK OR UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND
INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE
WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13
AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS.

ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT
400 1st AVE. SE
ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027

2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16”o.c. WITH GWB BOTH SIDES UP TO
ROOF DECK (W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL) OR UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR FRAMING. SOUND INSULATION FULL HEIGHT. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR GWB ABOVE
CEILING. SEE WALL TYPE 13 AT DUCT SHAFT LOCATIONS. W/R
GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL.

CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

7] TWO 3%” x 20 GA METAL STUD WALLS PER NOTE 6 ABOVE W/
W/R GWB ON WET SIDE OF WALL (OMIT GWB FROM CHASE SIDE

OF WALL) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. INSTALL SOUND INSULATION

FULL HEIGHT. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FINISH. PROVIDE BLOCKING @
CEILING LINE.

6" x 20 GA METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL W/ GWB BOTH
SIDES & WOOD CAP. SEE DETAILS FOR REINFORCEMENT.

=)

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2A W/ 15" x 20 GA METAL
STUDS FLAT & 15" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

FURRED WALL SAME AS WALL TYPE 2B WITH 2x4 WOOD STUDS
FLAT & 1%" RIGID INSULATION @ EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

B]

METAL STUD WALLS AT DUCT SHAFTS UP TO FLOOR DECK OR
ROOF ABOVE, GWB ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY.

—_
—_

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL PER DETAIL 17/A10.2.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

STEEL COLUMNS PER STRUCT. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL COLUMNS NOT
SHOWN HERE.

STEEL COLUMN ON CONCRETE PEDESTAL.

" DIA. PVC DOWNSPOUT TYP. TIGHTLINE TO
TORM DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 15/A8.2.

PROJECT NO: 191406

ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX LOCATION. SEE

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCK OUT
FOR BOX AND SET AFTER FLOOR HAS BEEN
POURED SO BOX CAN BE ACCURATELY SET.

BLDG. 400

SLOPE FLOOR 1" TO DRAIN.

SEE K SHEETS FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT &
LAYOUT.

SHIPS LADDER PER 05 51 30.

BOLLARD WITH HOOK TO HOLD OPEN GATE,
SEE DETAIL 15/A1.5.

SHEET TITLE: FIRST FLOOR PLAN

DATE: 10-14-15
REVISIONS:

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

STEEL COLUMN WRAPPED WITH GWB.

O OO OO O OO O
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DRAWING NAME:

10/14 /15 11:47

PLOT DATE:

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

FOUNDATION DRAIN:

CONCRETE WALK:

4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE IN WASHED GRAVEL. TIE
INTO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM PER CIVIL DRAWINGS.

4" CONCRETE SLAB—ON-GRADE REINFORCED WITH 6X6 W/1.4

STEEL CLIP ANGLE:

BELOW GRADE

STEEL CLIP ANGLES TO SUPPORT TOP OF FRAME WALL PER
STRUCT.

HOT RUBBERIZED ASPHALT WATERPROOFING SYSTEM PER

; WATERPROOFING: SECTION 07 12 00, WITH PROTECTION BOARD, DRAINAGE MAT,
CLAD FASCIA STANDING SEAM X W74 WELDED WIRE FABRIC AT CENTERLINE OVER 2 INSULATION AND FILTER FABRIC. PROVIDE MINIMUM WASHED
N METAL ROOF CONST : ROCK (PEA GRAVEL) BACKFILL 12" THICK.
T /—R-49 FLOOR SLAB: 4" CONCRETE SLAB—ON-GRADE REINFORCED PER STRUCTURAL
~— 12 , (INCL. CONC. RAMP) OVER VAPOR BARRIER, 4" WASHED GRAVEL. SEE STRUCTURAL DUCT SHAFT: et Dneraqn 1> AT FLOOR LINE W/ FRAMING & GUB
EXTERIOR ~—_._ — ]2 g?gagTRILFLOSLE PSRK&RLER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
SOFFIT . S : ;
~=e. / ROUTING, TYP. EXTERIOR WALL METAL SIDING, FIBER CEMENT SIDING SYSTEM OR CMU VENEER STANDING SEAM D SEATE EﬁgFENOGOFO“jOLlJSNT%ERFEégMSETNRLgTVERWf/gH
~ [V — CONSTRUCTION: OVER MOISTURE BARRIER ON J5" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 2X6 i R=38 BLANKET INSULATION. ' '
WE\IED%GVVES/’ S~ e WOOD STUDS (2X10 WHERE SHOWN PER PLAN) @ 16”0.C. WITH '
== " R—21 BLANKET INSULATION WITH GWB INTERIOR FINISH OVER MEMBRANE 3—PLY SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF MEMBRANE OVER
CONC | VAPOR BARRIER. ROOF COVERBOARD AND R-30 RIGID POLY—ISO INSULATION OVER
. R 5 ”
CAP , SPRINKLER HEAD oMU WAL 8" MASONRY SCREEN WALL WITH GROUND FACE, SMOOTH CONSTRUCTION: gﬁgﬁgﬁ&ﬁow ON 5" PLYWOOD SHEATHING & JOISTS PER
I W/ ESCUTCHEON. FACE FINISHES INTEGRALLY COLORED, GROUT SOLID & SEAL
%TLELRSVR/ ggg&iﬁ? SIPING ALL WALLS. VAPOR BARRIER: PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER SCRIM OVER UNFACED BATTS IN ALL
: ATTIC AREAS WHERE INSULATION IS EXPOSED TO ATTIC.
CMU VENEER TYP. il n | i FURRED WALL: 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 24"0.C. W/ R—21 INSULATION AND GWB INSTALL OVER INSULATION ON WALLS (BOTH THERMAL AND
R—21\ J L INTERIOR FINISH OR (2X4 STUDS FLAT WITH RIGID INSULATION) SOUND INSULATION) AND UNDERSIDE OF CEILING INSULATION,
'_Q” i | TAPE ALL JOINTS.
1T1§ 0 _ _ - I INTERIOR PARTITION GWB EACH SIDE OF 2X WOOD STUDS @ 16”0.C. WITH SOUND
h 1 | B CONSTRUCTION: INSULATION. WALLS CONTINUE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY THROUGH FASTENED METAL ROOF OVER SELF ADHESIVE
BANGBOARD GYM ROOF DECK FOR FIRE SEPARATION. SOME WALLS HAVE CONSTRUCTION: FLASHING ON COVER BOARD OVER WOOD DECKING SUPPORTED
S PLYWOOD SHEATHING ONE OR BOTH SIDES PER STRUCT. BY WOOD PURLINS AND BEAMS ON STEEL BEAMS, COLUMNS
AND BRACES PER STRUCTURAL. ALL EXPOSED STEEL SHALL
00K LIBRARY STAFF LOUNGE SECOND FLOOR 6" CONCRETE SLAB ON METAL DECK AND FRAMING PER BE POWDER COATED.
FOUNDATION OOM = - CONSTRUCTION: STRUCTURAL.
DRAIN
0-0" _ 1\ El . — MEZZANINE FLOOR 1)4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL WITH
FIN. FLR. —oRADE \O nii ‘ ‘ CONSTRUCTION: (2) LAYERS OF GWB ON UNDERSIDE. FILL ALL VOIDS WITH 6"
IS MIN. BATT INSULATION TYP. (MAX. 6” VOID SPACE).
FOUNDATION
PER STRUCT. ACOUSTICAL CEILING 2X4 SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING. TYPE PER
(ACP): CEILING PLAN & SCHEDULE
GWB CEILING: GWB ON 2X4 OR 2X6 CEILING JOISTS @ 16”0.C. PROVIDE (2)
LAYERS UNDER MEZZ. FLOOR & OTHER AREAS AS SHOWN.
U | |_D | N G SECT| ON ACT: 12"X12" ACOUSTICAL TILE GLUED TO GWB CEILING.
1 41.DWG . n_ 4" EXTERIOR SOFFIT: J4” FIBER CEMENT CONCRETE BOARD SMOOTH ON UNDERSIDE
SCALE: 1/8 =0 OF ROOF JOISTS OR SOFFIT FRAMING.
CEDAR SOFFIT: 1X6 T&G CEDAR ON WOOD FRAMING PER DETAILS.
CLAD FASCIA: 24 GA. PRE-FINISHED METAL OVER 2X FASCIA.
METAL GUTTER CONTINUOUS 22 GA. PRE—FINISHED METAL GUTTER.
CONSTRUCTION:
STRONGBACK: 2X6 OR AS NOTED W/ FRAMING ANCHORS WELDED TO STEEL
STRUCTURES @ 48”0.C. OR EA. END AS REQUIRED. NAIL TO
@ WOOD FRAMING.
EXTERIOR WALL
W/ METAL
SIDING, R-21 METAL COPING 2>
1 ” <
XX XX __ @SN?EAEE%‘” Ny —~—FIBERGLASS H
To. R ‘ WINDOW ACT
W/ OBSC
: GLASS
‘
f \
5 I
oT/PT OFFICE MUSIC
© 0 0 ©
| © 0
— S , . - 1 12
STANDING SEAM METAL o —
ROOF CONST. R—30
MTL. GUTTER \ i
- =1
| | ACT ON EXTERIOR WALL W/ METAL
+ R-7
/ |
2 . / MEMBRANE ROOF EQPM. SUSPENDED MEMBRANE ROOF
41.DWG SCALE: 1/8”_ 1"—0" 46’-11" _ CONST. R—30
: — - : PLAT. ! LIGHT CONST. R—30  45'-11”
T.0. COPING I l eLAl. FXTURES, | \ Tﬁq&
: TY%
T - — & t
EXTERIOR WALL W/ METAL I
SIDING, R-19 + R-7—— | ACP _/ T g INTERIOR L ACP _/
ALUMINUM SUNSHADE == CEILING / PARTITION \ CEILING - EXT. WALL W/
ALUM. WINDOW FAN ACTIVITY FAN QEI’SLE'E'N?
" %QNX-F(;AP SUSPENDED LIGHT CLASSROOM AREA suspenDeD Lt CLASSROOM
ﬂF AFFE. FIXTURES, TYP. FIXTURES, TYP. CONC. CAP
L THIRD FLOOR THIRD FLOOR
2.0. CONG CAP I / CONSTR. GUARDRAIL —— ] CONSTR. .
@29 -2" AFF. o OPEN 29’2
FIN. FLOOR " 2ND FLOOR
STL BEAM 1
STL BEAM
ACP L ACPJI STEEL 4 ACP —/
M ALUMINUM SUNSHADE } = CEILING ? ACTIVITY BEAM CEILING
ALUM. WINDOW FAN ALIVITY FAN
CONC. CAP SUSPENDED LIGHT CLASSROOM AREA SUSPENDED LIGHT
ééﬁ(’)—ogoﬁg.ap FIXTURES, TYP. ECOND FLOOR FIXTURES, TYP. <EconD FLOOR
MECH e - CONSTR. GUARDRAIL / CONSTR. .
MELR. 147" AF.F. . _ 14-7
FIN. FLOOR " 2ND FLOOR
EXTEROR WALL W/ CMU - | STL BEAM
I 1 1 VENEER R—19 + R—7 T : j - T /
H | ACP l ACP STEEL ACP
ALUMINUM SUNSHADE —=—e—==—<:f == CEILING BEAM - E CEILING EXTEROR WALL
ALUN. WINDOW FAN ACTIVITY_AREA FAN W/ on Ve
: : R-19 + R-7
MUSIC CONC. SILL SUSPENDED LIGHT CLASSROOM IERIOR SusPENDED LiGHT CLASSROOM.
STORAGE STORAGE MEN HALL oL FIXTURES, TYP. : FLOOR SLAB \ FIXTURES, TYP. CRADE
O’—O" o o V S ‘\ / o OI_O"
31 FIN. FLOOR -ﬁ ~ 4}
Sl FOUNDATION
. DRAIN—/ x FOUNDATION EggNgﬁRTtlJ%NT.
PER STRUCT. O~— FOUNDATION DRAII
41.DWG SCALE: 1/8"= 1’=0" 41.DWG SCALE: 1/8"= 1'=0"
B -
A
ALUM. SUN SHADE\\ ] ! .
I
STAFF WORK RM. OFFICE MAIL COMMONS COMMONS
LOUNGE LOBBY

UILDING SECTION

5)

41.DWG

SCALE: 1/8°= 1'-0"
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